(mainly financial instruments denominated in USD). The same is summarized as below:

Impact on profit before tax

Interest rate risk
The Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates due to financing, investing and cash management activities. The Company’s exposure to the risk of
changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s long-term debt obligations with floating interest rates against some of the borrowings. The
Company manages its interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate loans and borrowings.

Interest rate sensitivity
The following paragraph demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all
other variables held constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:
If interest rates had been 50 basis points higher / lower and all other variables were held constant, the Company's profit for the year ended March 31, 2019 would
decrease / increase by 23,73,156 (Previous year Nil). This is mainly attributable to interest rates on variable rate long term borrowings and short term
borrowings.

As at March 31, 2019

As at March 31, 2018Particulars  Refer Note

Particulars  Refer Note

Dhamra LNG Terminal Private Limited
Notes to Financials statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

On demand & Less
than 1 year

1 to 5 years Over 5 years Total

Borrowings (Refer Note 9)   7,14,59,78,941 -   -   7,14,59,78,941
Trade Payables (Refer Note 11)   2,800 -   -   2,800

   2,06,13,57,757 -   89,46,82,840   2,95,60,40,597

   9,20,73,39,498   -   89,46,82,840   10,10,20,22,338

On demand & Less
than 1 year

1 to 5 years Over 5 years Total

Borrowings (Refer Note 9) -   1,97,60,04,367 -   1,97,60,04,367

Trade Payables (Refer Note 11)   27,900 -   -   27,900

   17,83,17,140 -   -   17,83,17,140

Total   17,83,45,040   1,97,60,04,367   -   2,15,43,49,407

13.4 Capital management

Particulars March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
Total borrowings (refer note 9) 7,14,59,78,941   1,97,60,04,367
Less: Cash and Bank balance (refer note 5) 35,71,584   11,02,354
Net Debt (A) 7,14,24,07,357   1,97,49,02,013

Total Equity (B) 2,12,766   3,14,051

Total Equity and net debt(C=A+B) 7,14,26,20,123   1,97,52,16,064

Gearing ratio 100.00% 99.98%

16 Earnings per Share March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

(Loss) attributable to equity shareholders of the company (1,01,285)   (1,17,474)
Weighted average number of equity shares 50,000   50,000
Face Value per Share (in ) 10.00   10.00
Basic and Diluted earning per share (in ) (2.03)   (2.35)

17 Contingent Liabilities not provided for

18 Capital Commitments

Particulars March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

32,56,97,82,802   9,39,53,251

19 Personnel Cost

Maturities of financial liabilities

For the purposes of the company’s capital management, capital includes issued capital and all other equity reserves. The primary objective of the company’s
capital management is to maximize shareholder value. The company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments in the light of changes in economic
environment and the requirements of the financial covenants.

The company monitors capital using gearing ratio, which is net debt (total debt less cash and cash equivalents) divided by total capital plus net debt.